defines maximum exposures and credit ratings limits.

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential

renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable

interest rates.

The Group does not account for fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or los s.

 Consolidated

 31 Dec 31 Dec

 2015 2014

 A$’000 A$’000

At reporting date the Group had the following exposure to variable interest rate

risk

Financial assets

Cash at bank and money market investment 69,070 70,413

 69,070 70,413

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

53

The following table summarises the impact of reasonably possible changes in interest rates for the Group and the

parent entity at 31 December 2015. The sensitivity is based on the assumption that interest rate changes by 25 basis

points (Dec 2014: 25 basis points) with all other variables held constant. The 25 basis points sensitivity is based on

reasonably possible changes over the reporting period.

 Consolidated

 31 Dec 31 Dec

 2015 2014

 A$’000 A$’000

Impact on post tax profit and equity

Higher / (lower)

25 bp increase (Dec 2014: 25 bp) 172 176

25 bp decrease (Dec 2014: 25 bp) (172) (176)

Foreign currency risk

The Group has significant foreign currency risk exposure on cash reserves and borrowings and has transactional

exposures arising from the payment of foreign currency interest . The Group is exposed to movements in US dollar

currency on cash reserves and borrowings.

At reporting date the Group had the following exposure to foreign currencies .

Financial Assets and Liabilities

Cash and cash equivalents

- USD 57,993 40,465

Receivables

- USD 28 -

Borrowings

- USD (14,146) (12,601)

Trade and other payables

- USD (175) (220)

The following table summarises the impact of reasonably possible changes in foreign currency exchange rates for the